Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MQ13WD2414 LP number
Apollon® 21 EAN: 4058352928301 59545_1
Version recessed luminaire for lay-in mounting, square,
wide distribution, UGR<22 serial
Lamps LED 4000 K | CRI = 80 documentation
Controlgear ECG-DALI 29.01.2024
Rated values Net luminous flux = 1800 Im

Power consumption = 14.0 W
Luminous efficacy = 128.6 Im/W

Luminous intensity in cd/klm 1800 | _G270:90_: Imax: 647 cd/klm
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 A50 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=68 N2=89 N3=97 d)u 100.0%
N4=100 N5=100 ¢o 0.0%

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MQ13WD2414 LP number
Apollon® 21 EAN: 4058352928301 59545 1

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

15° 30° 45° 60° 75°
165° 150° 135° 120° 105°
C- 0° 195° 210° 225° 240° 255° 90° . Total
planes 180° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270°  Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 646.7 646.7 646.7 646.7 646.7 646.7 646.7 3.9 3.9
5° 643.4 643.2 643.1 643.1 643.0 643.3 643.5 30.7 34.6
10° 629.8 629.8 629.9 629.8 629.8 629.7 629.6 59.9 94.5
15° 600.1 600.6 600.8 600.2 599.7 599.7 599.5 85.1 179.7
20° 542.2 545.7 549.0 548.5 547.7 546.1 544.5 102.5 282.2
25° 462.1 466.6 471.2 478.0 484.5 4791 473.6 109.9 392.1
30° 391.6 393.9 396.7 404.4 4121 404.9 397.7 109.9 502.0
35° 336.2 333.9 331.5 337.3 343.0 340.0 337.0 106.0 608.0
40° 261.4 261.5 261.6 262.9 264.4 268.0 271.6 93.1 701.1
45° 189.2 185.4 181.7 185.7 189.6 188.5 187.3 72.3 773.4
50° 146.4 129.8 113.3 129.4 145.6 131.6 17.7 54.7 828.1
55° 111.9 91.9 71.9 93.0 114.1 95.3 76.5 41.9 870.0
60° 87.2 68.3 49.4 69.4 89.4 70.3 51.2 32.9 903.0
65° 70.2 55.8 41.4 57.5 73.5 57.8 42.0 28.3 931.3
70° 51.9 47.7 435 50.0 56.6 48.8 411 25.2 956.4
75° 33.7 36.1 38.5 39.3 39.9 38.9 37.9 20.2 976.6
80° 27.6 27.3 26.9 28.4 29.8 29.6 29.4 15.3 991.9
85° 134 13.0 12.6 13.8 15.0 15.1 15.2 7.6 999.5
90° 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.8 0.5 0.5 1000.0
95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family

Apollon® 21

UGR-Table

Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7
Reflection factor of walls
Reflection factor of floor
Room dimensions

X
2H

4H

8H

12H

y
2H
3H
4H
6H
8H

12H

2H
3H
4H
6H
8H
12H

4H
6H
8H
12H

4H
6H
8H

Luminance table

C-
planes

45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°
85°

o

180°

7463.4
6352.3
5444.8
4863.1

4635.1
4232.7
3628.6
4441.2

4286.0

0.5
0.2

16.6
17.8
18.4
19.0
19.3
19.5

17.0
18.4
19.2
20.0
20.3
20.6

19.6
20.6
21.0
214

19.7
20.7
21.2

Order number: 51MQ13WD2414
EAN: 4058352928301

Standard room

0.7
0.3
0.2

0.5
0.5
0.2

0.5
0.3
0.2

View crosswise (C0)

18.1
19.1
19.6
20.1
20.3
20.5

18.3
19.5
20.1
20.8
211
21.3

20.3
21.2
21.5
21.8

20.3
21.2
21.6

Max. for y >= 65°

15°
165°
195°
345°

7317.2
5634.3
4471.5
3811.2

3684.1
3890.5
3889.6
4384.8

41471

17.0
18.2
18.8
19.4
19.7
19.9

17.4
18.9
19.6
20.4
20.8
211

20.1
21.0
21.5
21.9

20.2
21.2
21.7

18.4
19.5
19.9
20.5
20.7
20.8

18.6
19.9
20.5
21.2
21.5
21.7

20.8
21.6
22.0
22.3

20.8
21.7
221

30°
150°
210°
330°

Luminance in cd/m?

7171.0
4916.3
3498.3
2759.3

2733.0
3548.3
4150.6
4328.6

4018.4

0.3
0.3
0.2

18.7
19.8
20.3
20.8
211
213

19.0
20.3
21.0
21.7
22.0
22.2

21.2
221
22,5
22.8

213
22.2
22.7

Photometric

0.7
0.5
0.2

16.9
17.9
18.5
19.2
19.5
19.8

17.3
18.7
19.4
20.3
20.7
21.0

19.8
20.9
214
21.8

19.9
21.0
21.5

dimensions in mm:

45°
135°
225°
315°

7326.6
5617.4
45241
3874.8

3793.2
4082.3
4232.1
4560.6

4405.5

0.7
0.3
0.2

View endwise (C90)

18.4
19.2
19.7
20.3
20.5
20.7

18.6
19.7
20.4
211
21.4
21.7

20.5
21.5
21.9
22.2

20.5
21.5
22.0

L =254
B =254

60°
120°
240°
300°

7482.2
6318.5
5549.9
4990.2

4853.4
4616.4
4302.8
4792.8

4792.8

0.5
0.5
0.2

17.3
18.2
18.9
19.6
19.9
20.2

17.7
19.1
19.9
20.8
21.2
21.5

20.3
21.4
21.9
22.3

204
21.5
221

75°
105°
255°
285°

74371
5712.9
4636.2
3924.9

3814.1
3984.2
4191.5
4756.3

4822.6

LP number
59545 1

0.5 0.3
0.3 0.3
0.2 0.2
18.7 19.0
19.5 19.9
20.0 20.4
20.6 21.0
20.9 21.3
21.1 21.5
18.9 19.3
20.1 20.5
20.8 21.2
21.5 22.0
21.9 22.4
221 22.6
21.0 21.5
21.9 22.5
22.4 22.9
22.7 23.3
21.0 21.5
22.0 22.5
22.5 23.0
00
270°
7392.0
51071
3722.7
2859.5
2774.8
3352.0
4080.2
4715.7
4852.3
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MQ13WD2414 LP number
Apollon® 21 EAN: 4058352928301 59545 1
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)

135° 120° 105° 90° 75° 60° 45°

150° 30°
165° 15°
180° 0°
195° 345°
210° 330°
225° 240° 255° 270° 285° 300° 315°
Siteco GmbH | Georg-Simon-Ohm-StraRe 50 | D-83301 Traunreut Subject to modifications and errors

tolerances according to IEC 62722
LP 59545 | Apollon® 21 | 51MQ13WD2414 Page 4 from 4



